G.N. 7505

AUXILIARY MEDICAL SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S.,
PD.S.M., PM.S.M., has been pleased to approve the award of the Auxiliary Medical Service
Long Service Medal and Clasps to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective
as from the dates shown:—
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Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal

Name

. LAI Chi-yan
. TSANG Chiu-yin

LAM Chi-wai

MOK Lai-chun

LAU Wai-yip

CHAN Pang-wai Eddie
NG Yim-hung

. SZE Cheung-wai

. LEE Man-po

. YU Ka-lung

. MA Chung-wo Cameron
. LI Yuen-mei

. PANG Chi-wang Peter
. KWAN Wai-man

. CHENG Chi-on

. CHENG Leung-li

. CHEE Anne

. SO Chun-lung

. CHU Chi-fai Frank
. IP Lam-ho Eric

. LEUNG Yuk-sum

. CHAN King

. WONG Ka-ki

. LUK Kwok-lung

. CHO Yuen-ting

. WONG Kai-chi

. SO Chui-shan

. SIU Pik-man

. HO Wai-kwong

. LEUNG Nga-kwan
. LEUNG Ki-ki

. PANG Chung-kan

. TSANG Cheung-wai
. KWOK Tsui-shan Tracy
. WONG Nga-yan

. YUE Yiu-ming

. LAI Wei Vivian

. CHAN Ka-lok

. KWOK Lai-ping

December 2022

Rank

Grade VII Officer
Grade VI Officer
Grade VI Officer
Grade VI Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer

Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer

Effective Date

6.11.2022
22.10.2022
15.11.2022
20.12.2022

6.8.2022

11.9.2022

6.11.2022

6.11.2022

6.11.2022
15.11.2022
15.11.2022
15.11.2022
27.11.2022

5.12.2022
12.12.2022
12.12.2022
12.12.2022
20.12.2022

5.8.2022
8.8.2022

11.9.2022

11.9.2022

11.9.2022

11.9.2022

11.9.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022

11.9.2022

11.9.2022

11.9.2022

11.9.2022

11.9.2022

11.9.2022

11.9.2022

11.9.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022



40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
05.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
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Name

LEE Kin-wai

LEE Yik-ching
WONG Yik-on Kenney
CHAN Kwok-wah
SIT Hiu-yan

CHAN Yan

CHU Nga-chun
WONG Chi-mun
WONG Yam-cheong
LO Chi-kin
CHEUNG Kit-ying
SO Wing-sze

LAU Kwong-fat
LEUNG Ka-man
POON Lai-ki
TANG Chun-ken Kenny
YEUNG Yuk-hang
YU Chung-fai
CHEUK Ka-hung
CHAN Tin-fu
CHAN Man-hung
YU Ho-yuen

IP Chun-pui

LAW Chun-wai
KWOK Lo-yan

LI Kam-hong

KU Ying-fun Queenny
CHOW Wai-lun
CHIU Man-wa
YAU Kwan-ming
FUNG Ka-shing

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—Ist Clasp

Name

. WONG Tai-hung John
. YU Chi-hung

CHAN Lok-man
MAK Siu-king

. LO Yin-ling

LAU Ki-fung
HUI Ka-wai

. LI Ka-ying

. LEUNG Chi-yin

. CHOY Pui-sang

. TIO Man-kwun Peter
. YIM Kin-ming

. CHAN Tun-kut

Rank

Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

December 2022

Rank

Grade VII Officer
Grade VI Officer
Grade VI Officer
Grade VI Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer

Effective Date

20.12.2022
20.12.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
11.9.2022
20.11.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022
20.12.2022

Effective Date
1.10.2022
16.11.2022
15.12.2022
16.12.2022
2.8.2022
10.8.2022
3.9.2022
3.9.2022
1.10.2022
1.10.2022
1.11.2022
1.11.2022
1.11.2022



14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
SL.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
6l.

Name

LIAUW Linna
WONG I-ming
CHUNG Ho-yin
CHAN Pui-hong
NG Wai-chung
CHAN Hoi-ming
WONG To

TO Kai-tsun
CHAN Chong-tung
LEE Tsz-yuen

MA Ka-lai

CHIK Kin-lok Kendall
IP Chun-yat

WU Wang-ngai
YEUNG Long-sang
WONG Chi-keung
CHEUNG Kit-ying
KWOK Ka-hang
KWAN Sau-lan
CHEN Wai-lun
LAI Yee-sze
CHUNG Ping-hei
HUNG Tsz-ching
CHEUNG Man-yee
CHEUNG Kwok-ho
WONG Wai-kwan Elden
KWOK Chun-kit
LIU Suet-yee

LEE Man-fung
CHAN Sau-yee
NG Wai-nok
WONG Ho-pan
TANG Wai-man
SO Wai-hong
LEUNG Yim-hing
WONG Wing-lok
CHIU Wing-yuen
FAN Chui-yee
CHAU So-san

LO Ka-kee

LEE Wing-yum
CHU Siu-yin

SO Tin-leung

LO Chi-wai

CHAN Ho-yee
LAM Kam-wun
MAK Po-kwong
CHEUNG Sze-ka

Rank

Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer

Senior Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Effective Date

1.11.2022
1.11.2022
16.11.2022
16.11.2022
16.11.2022
15.12.2022
16.12.2022
16.12.2022
9.10.2022
25.8.2022
10.8.2022
25.8.2022
1.10.2022
9.10.2022
9.10.2022
10.8.2022
25.8.2022
25.8.2022
3.9.2022
9.10.2022
10.8.2022
10.8.2022
10.8.2022
25.8.2022
25.8.2022
25.8.2022
25.8.2022
3.9.2022
4.9.2022
4.9.2022
9.10.2022
9.10.2022
10.8.2022
10.8.2022
10.8.2022
10.8.2022
10.8.2022
10.8.2022
25.8.2022
25.8.2022
25.8.2022
3.9.2022
3.9.2022
3.9.2022
3.9.2022
3.9.2022
4.9.2022
4.9.2022



62.
63.
64.
65.
6.
67.
68.
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Name

CHU Chun-to
WU Pik-ting
CHAN Lap-shun
FUNG King-wai
LAM Suet-yee
WONG Chak-man
KWOK Chi-hang

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp

Name

. CHIU Pui-yin Amy, J.P.
. PANG Wing-kam

CHOI Mei-yee

HO Mang-yee

YUEN Chi-keung

LOK Cheuk-ming Andy
HUNG Cheung-wan

. PANG Chung-yan

. LIU Sau-ping

. HO Yui-hung

. LUI Kin-pong

. YUEN Hau-lun

. MAN Kam-fung

. WONG To-hung

. CHENG Ka-chun

. LAM Lap-kan

. CHAN King-ip

. WAN Fung-wan

. TSE Chung-yeung

. SIU Chi-wah

. NG Tak-yin

. LEUNG Kar-lai Regina
. CHAN Chun-man

. LEE Ho-kui

. FUNG So-man

. FUNG So-han

. CHAN Ka-ki

. CHAN Wai-kit

. LAU Koon-kit

. CHAU Kwok-keung

. LAI Yuk-chun

. CHANG Ting-chung

. AU YEUNG Yuk-fung
. LAI Sai-mui

. PANG Hoi

. CHU Shing-lan Claudia
. CHAN Chak-yan

Rank

Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

December 2022

Rank

Grade VII Officer
Grade VII Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer

Senior Grade IV Officer
Senior Grade IV Officer
Senior Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Effective Date

4.9.2022
4.9.2022
4.9.2022
13.9.2022
9.10.2022
9.10.2022
9.10.2022

Effective Date
31.10.2022
17.11.2022
31.10.2022
31.10.2022

16.7.2022
16.7.2022
1.9.2022
17.11.2022
16.7.2022
16.7.2022
15.9.2022
15.9.2022
15.9.2022
17.11.2022
17.11.2022
17.11.2022
6.7.2022
6.7.2022
6.7.2022
6.7.2022
6.7.2022
16.7.2022
15.9.2022
15.9.2022
15.9.2022
15.9.2022
17.11.2022
6.7.2022
6.7.2022
6.7.2022
6.7.2022
6.7.2022
6.7.2022
6.7.2022
16.7.2022
16.7.2022
16.7.2022



38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
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Name

LI Mei-yee

TAM Oi-man
CHUI Yuen-mei
KWAN Fung-ha
LI Yuen-kwan
LEUNG Chi-kin
SIU Kam-yi
PONG Siu-mun
CHUI Hoi-yee
WONG Kwong-yiu

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp

Name

. WAN Yue-man

. WONG Kwan-yee Karen
YU Chi-hung

. ISMAIL Jamila

LEE Yim-mei

. WONG Chi-yuen
CHONG Kwok-fu

. CHAN Wai-chung

. CHENG May-yee

. LAO Oi-in

. LEE Chin-hung

. LO Koon-kiu

. CHAN Kwong-cheung

. CHENG Sim-kuen May
. LEE Kwok-wah

. TSANG Yuk-yi

. WAN Chi-ming

. THAM Shui-hung

. CHONG Man-ling

. CHEUNG Wai-keung

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—4th Clasp

Name

. CHAN Kwok-ki, M.H.
. YIP Yee-ha

LAI Kai-ming

KWOK Kam-ying

HO Kwong-ling

WU Yuen-ha

WONG Pak-wai Danny
. NG Mei-lan

. TAM Kwong-yiu

. LEE Pui-wan

Rank

Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

December 2022

Rank

Grade VI Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer

Senior Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

December 2022

Rank

Grade VII Officer
Grade VI Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Effective Date

15.9.2022
15.9.2022
15.9.2022
15.9.2022
8.11.2022
8.11.2022
17.11.2022
17.11.2022
17.11.2022
17.11.2022

Effective Date
11.10.2022
11.10.2022
25.10.2022
25.10.2022
11.10.2022
25.10.2022
25.10.2022
25.10.2022
25.10.2022
25.10.2022
11.10.2022
11.10.2022

8.7.2022
11.10.2022
11.10.2022
25.10.2022
25.10.2022
25.10.2022
25.10.2022
25.10.2022

Effective Date

16.8.2022
16.8.2022
16.8.2022
16.8.2022
13.12.2022
16.8.2022
13.12.2022
13.12.2022
16.8.2022
13.12.2022



11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
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Name

WONG Kim-ching
CHAN Lai-lai
TSUI Wan-wo
TSUI Wan-yee
CHAN Yiu-kwan
CHAN Siu-chung
WONG Wai-hung

Rank

Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Auxiliary Medical Service Long Service Medal—5th Clasp

Name

. LAU Kwai-chun
. LEE Kin-pong

KWOK Wah-leung
POON Yuet-chu
LEUNG Siu-fan
NG So-ping

. WONG Wai-cheung
. CHAN Yiu-cheong
. HO Siu-chung

. LAU Fung-yee

. CHAN Man-ling

. CHUNG Shuk-wan

December 2022

Rank

Grade VII Officer
Grade VII Officer
Grade VI Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade I Officer

Effective Date

13.12.2022
13.12.2022
13.12.2022
13.12.2022
13.12.2022

23.8.2022
13.12.2022

Effective Date
9.7.2022
20.11.2022
5.8.2022
9.7.2022
23.9.2022
23.9.2022
5.8.2022
9.7.2022
9.7.2022
9.7.2022
20.11.2022
23.9.2022
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